
Service 3 
Mereside Tesco to Cleveleys Park 
Bus Timetable

How to Travel

For more information visit 
www.blackpooltransport.com 

  BlackpoolTransportServices 
  BPL_Transport 
  BlackpoolTransport 

Lost property and other enquiries: 
T: 01253 473001 
E: enquiries@blackpooltransport.com

Effective from: 3 November 2019

Our Saver Tickets offer 
unlimited travel on all Blackpool 
Transport bus & tram* 
services.

Purchase a 24 Hour, 3 Day or  
7 Day ticket on board from  
your driver or conductor.   
30 Day tickets can be purchased  
in advance at our Customer 
Centre on Market Street or from 
any PayPoint outlet.

Like to be 
prepared?  
 
Download our App  
Purchase tickets on your phone. 
Search Blackpool Transport on the 
App Store or Google Play Store. 
 
*Excludes Heritage Tram Tours. 

Up to every 20 mins

 Mereside Tesco

 Park Road

 Blackpool Town Centre

 Gynn Square

 Bispham

 Blackpool & Fylde  
       College Bispham

 Cleveleys

 Cleveleys Park

Download the 
Blackpool Travel App

Plan your journey Find things to do

Blackpool

See your bus in 
real-time Buy your ticket

Everything in one place with 
accurate up to date timetables

Search BLACKPOOL TRANSPORT  

Get the app!
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33Mereside Tesco to Cleveleys Park
via Blackpool Town Centre & Bispham

Monday to Friday (effective from 4 November 2019)
SCH BFC

Mereside Tesco 0710 0730 0743 0750 0755 0810 0830 0850

then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

Laurel Avenue 0724 0744 0756 0804 0809 0824 0844 0904
Abingdon Street 0807
Dickson Road 0619 0639 0659 0719 0739 0759 0819 0824 0839 0859 0919
Gynn Square 0626 0646 0706 0726 0746 0806 0826 0831 0846 0906 0926
Bispham Hotel 0633 0653 0713 0733 0753 0813 0833 0838 0853 0913 0933
Kincraig Road 0643 0703 0723 0743 0803 0848 0923 0943
Faraday Way 0828 0848 0908
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop A 0657 0717 0737 0757 0817 0843 0903 0923 0937 0957
Cleveleys Park 0704 0724 0744 0804 0824 0850 0910 0930 0944 1004

Monday to Friday continued
Mereside Tesco 

then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

10 30 50

until

1710 1730 1800 1830 1930
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

30

until

2230
Laurel Avenue 24 44 04 1724 1744 1814 1843 1943 43 2243
Dickson Road 39 59 19 1739 1759 1829 1856 1956 56 2256
Gynn Square 46 06 26 1746 1806 1836 1903 2003 03 2303
Bispham Hotel 53 13 33 1753 1813 1843 1909 2009 09 2309
Kincraig Road 03 23 43 1803 1823 1853 1917 2017 17 2317
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop A 17 37 57 1817 1837 1907 1929 2029 29 2329
Cleveleys Park 24 44 04 1824 1844 1914 1935 2035 35 2335

Cleveleys Park to Mereside Tesco
via Bispham & Blackpool Town Centre

Monday to Friday (effective from 4 November 2019)
Th NTh

Cleveleys Park 0647 0707 0727 0747 0807 0827 0853 0913 0933 0947 1007

then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

27 47 07

until

1327 1347 1407 1427
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop D 0659 0719 0739 0759 0819 0839 0905 0925 0945 0959 1019 39 59 19 1339 1359 1419 1439
Faraday Way 
Kincraig Road 0713 0733 0753 0813 0833 0853 0919 0939 0959 1013 1033 53 13 33 1353 1413 1433 1453
Bispham Hotel 0724 0744 0804 0824 0844 0904 0930 0950 1010 1024 1044 04 24 44 1404 1424 1444 1504
Gynn Square 0731 0751 0811 0831 0851 0911 0937 0957 1017 1031 1051 11 31 51 1411 1431 1451 1511
Dickson Road 0744 0804 0824 0844 0904 0924 0950 1010 1030 1044 1104 24 44 04 1424 1444 1504 1515 1524 1535
Laurel Avenue 0756 0816 0836 0856 0916 0936 1002 1022 1042 1056 1116 36 56 16 1436 1456 1516 1527 1536 1547
Mereside Tesco 0811 0831 0851 0911 0931 0951 1017 1037 1057 1111 1131 51 11 31 1451 1511 1531 1542 1551 1602

Monday to Friday continued
Cleveleys Park 1447 1507 1527 1547 1607 1625 1645 1705 1727 1747 1807 1827 1847 1917 1937 2037 2137 2237 2337
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop D 1459 1519 1539 1559 1619 1637 1657 1717 1739 1759 1819 1839 1859 1929 1947 2047 2147 2247 2347
Faraday Way 1652 1712 1732
Kincraig Road 1513 1533 1553 1613 1633 1753 1813 1833 1853 1913 1943 1959 2059 2159 2259 2359
Bispham Hotel 1524 1544 1604 1624 1644 1706 1726 1746 1804 1824 1844 1904 1924 1954 2006 2106 2206 2306 0006
Gynn Square 1531 1551 1611 1631 1651 1712 1732 1752 1811 1831 1851 1911 1931 2001 2013 2113 2213 2313 0013
Queen Street 1544 1604 1624 1644 1704 1724 1744 1804 1824 1844 1901 1924 1944 2011 2026 2126 2226 2326 0023
Laurel Avenue 1556 1616 1636 1656 1716 1736 1756 1816 1836 1856 1936 1956 2036 2136 2236 2336
Mereside Tesco 1611 1631 1651 1711 1731 1751 1811 1831 1851 1911 1951 2011 2049 2149 2249 2349

Th - Runs Thursdays, during St Mary’s Academy terms
NTh - Runs Mon to Wed/Fri, during St Mary’s Academy terms

3Mereside Tesco to Cleveleys Park
via Blackpool Town Centre & Bispham

Saturday (effective from 9 November 2019)

Mereside Tesco 0710 0730 0750
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

10 30 50

until

1710 1730 1800 1830
Laurel Avenue 0724 0744 0804 24 44 04 1724 1744 1814 1843
Dickson Road 0619 0639 0659 0719 0739 0759 0819 39 59 19 1739 1759 1829 1856
Gynn Square 0626 0646 0706 0726 0746 0806 0826 46 06 26 1746 1806 1836 1903
Bispham Hotel 0633 0653 0713 0733 0753 0813 0833 53 13 33 1753 1813 1843 1909
Kincraig Road 0643 0703 0723 0743 0803 0823 0843 03 23 43 1803 1823 1853 1917
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop A 0657 0717 0737 0757 0817 0837 0857 17 37 57 1817 1837 1907 1929
Cleveleys Park 0704 0724 0744 0804 0824 0844 0904 24 44 04 1824 1844 1914 1935

Saturday continued
Mereside Tesco 1930 2030 2130 2230
Laurel Avenue 1943 2043 2143 2243
Dickson Road 1956 2056 2156 2256
Gynn Square 2003 2103 2203 2303
Bispham Hotel 2009 2109 2209 2309
Kincraig Road 2017 2117 2217 2317
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop A 2029 2129 2229 2329
Cleveleys Park 2035 2135 2235 2335

Mereside Tesco to Cleveleys Park
via Blackpool Town Centre & Bispham

Sunday (effective from 3 November 2019)

Mereside Tesco 0830
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

30

until

2230
Laurel Avenue 0843 43 2243
Dickson Road 0856 56 2256
Gynn Square 0903 03 2303
Bispham Hotel 0909 09 2309
Kincraig Road 0917 17 2317
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop A 0929 29 2329
Cleveleys Park 0935 35 2335

Cleveleys Park to Mereside Tesco
via Bispham & Blackpool Town Centre

Saturday (effective from 9 November 2019)

Cleveleys Park 0707
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

27 47 07

until

1727 1747 1807 1827 1847 1917 1937 2037
Cleveleys Victoria Square Stop D 0719 39 59 19 1739 1759 1819 1839 1859 1929 1947 2047
Kincraig Road 0733 53 13 33 1753 1813 1833 1853 1913 1943 1959 2059
Bispham Hotel 0744 04 24 44 1804 1824 1844 1904 1924 1954 2006 2106
Gynn Square 0751 11 31 51 1811 1831 1851 1911 1931 2001 2013 2113
Dickson Road 0804 24 44 04 1824 1844 1901 1924 1944 2011 2026 2126
Laurel Avenue 0816 36 56 16 1836 1856 1936 1956 2036 2136
Mereside Tesco 0831 51 11 31 1851 1911 1951 2011 2049 2149

Saturday continued
Cleveleys Park 2137 2237 2337
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop D 2147 2247 2347
Kincraig Road 2159 2259 2359
Bispham Hotel 2206 2306 0006
Gynn Square 2213 2313 0013
Queen Street 2226 2326 0023
Laurel Avenue 2236 2336
Mereside Tesco 2249 2349

Cleveleys Park to Mereside Tesco
via Bispham & Blackpool Town Centre

Sunday (effective from 3 November 2019)

Cleveleys Park 0937
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

37

until

2237 2337
Cleveleys Victoria Sq Stop D 0947 47 2247 2347
Kincraig Road 0959 59 2259 2359
Bispham Hotel 1006 06 2306 0006
Gynn Square 1013 13 2313 0013
Dickson Road 1026 26 2326 0023
Laurel Avenue 1036 36 2336
Mereside Tesco 1049 49 2349

BFC - Blackpool & Fylde College School days onlySCH - St Mary’s Academy days only

Lost property and other enquiries 01253 473001
www.blackpooltransport.com

 BlackpoolTransportServices     BPL_Transport

BUS SERVICE

BUS SERVICE BUS SERVICE

BUS SERVICE BUS SERVICE

BUS SERVICE

Your ticket on your phone – DOWNLOAD our App!
Plan your journey, purchase your ticket and find the quickest route.  Simply put in a start and end point  
and we’ll tell you the quickest way to get there.

Like to be prepared? Buy your ticket on your phone and simply show it  to the driver when you board.

Like to be informed? The app will have the latest travel disruptions too – manage your journey the easy way.

Search ‘Blackpool Transport’ on the App store or Google Play store now!

Thanks for keeping Blackpool Tidy


